
 
18 April 2024 

 
 

 
 
Dear Parents & Carers, 
 
Year 6 pupils were straight in at the deep end on Monday.  The NFER team visited and our pupils completed 3 SAT 
Maths papers that will help NFER construct SAT tests in the future.  We were all delighted with how well they rose 
to the challenge.   

 
In addition to the events below, please note that Year 4 will complete the multiplication check online at a point 
between 3 June and 14 June; we will let you know the date once it has been agreed.  The results will be shared with 
parents by the end of the academic year.  
 
JD1 Roman Day Trip - Payment Reminder 
 
Thank you to those of you that have already paid for your child to attend the JD1 Roman Day on Monday.  This is a 
reminder that the £9 payment for this trip is due by Wednesday 17 April.  Thank you.  
 

Summer Term Dates 2024 
 

Wed 17 Apr Year 5 Team NFL Flag at Peterborough Rugby Club 12-3.15pm.  The following pupils 
have been chosen to attend: 
 
Adam, Alexander, Chimno, Florence, Giselle, Ina, Orlando, Thywill  

Mon 22 Apr JD1 Roman Day at Peterborough Museum 
Please provide a packed lunch, water bottle and a waterproof coat.  Pupils will walk 
down in full uniform for the day. 

Tue 23 Apr Years 3 & 4 Tennis - 9am-12.30pm at City of Peterborough Tennis Club. 

Tue 23 Apr St George’s Day Wellie Wanging at break.  Mr Pinguenet and Sixth Formers. 

Mon 13 May Y6 SAT Test - SPAG. 

Tues 14 May Y6 SAT Test - Reading. 

Wed 15 May Y6 SAT Test - Maths Arithmetic (1) and Reasoning (2). 

Thu 16 May Y6 SAT Test - Maths Reasoning (3). 

Mon 20 - Thu 23 May Year 6 Bikeability Training - no cost, bring your own bike and helmet. 

Thu 6 Jun Years 5 & 6 Tennis - 9am-12.30pm at City of Peterborough Tennis Club. 

Wed 12 Jun JD1 Hike, Milton Ferry to Wansford - no cost. 

Wed 19 Jun Years 5 & 6 Girls’ Cricket - 10am-2.30pm. 

Thu 20 Jun JD Sports Day - 11am-12pm.  Events will start at 11am prompt at our Garton End Road 
Playing Fields (plenty of space to park your car).  Events will last approximately one 
hour, and we’d love you to bring along a picnic to share with your children afterwards. 



July School Reports will come home once the SAT results are available to include. 

Wed 3 Jul Move-up Day - new Year 3 come in for the morning, when we will try our September 
classes. 

Fri 5 Jul JD2 Hike in Fineshades Wood - no cost. 

Fri 12 Jul Year 6 Leavers’ Service - 1pm start for parents/families of all Year 6 pupils. 

Fri 12 Jul Open Afternoon to celebrate your child’s work, open between 2.10pm and 3.25pm. 

Tue 16 Jul Main School Sports Day - the JD relay teams will take part during the morning, so a 
packed lunch will be needed, pupils to be collected from JD at the end of the day. 

Thu 18 Jul Term finishes at 12.30pm 

 
Yours faithfully, 
 
 

 
Mr D Ludford 
Head of Junior Department 

 


